ITEM NO.16 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1277/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2020 in SCA No. 1758/2020 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOKUL AGRO RESOURCES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.8589/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 44/2021 (III)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.356/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 598/2021 (III)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.3107/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1268/2021 (III)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.8426/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 01-02-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG

Mr. A K Panda, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nisha Baqchi, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

- UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER
- 1 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP(C) No 13958 of 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **COURT MASTER**